505774752 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5821570

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTON GARFINKLE	11/14/2019
RICHARD GARFINKLE	11/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCETON SCITECH LLC
Street Address:	133 EAST 62ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12324959
Patent Number:	9940345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)486-1405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124860194

Email: ngarfinkle@omcnyc.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON GARFINKLE
Address Line 1: 133 EAST 62ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORTON GARFINKLE
SIGNATURE:	/Norton Garfinkle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dataspace Patent and Application Assignment#page1.tif source=Dataspace Patent and Application Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505774752 REEL: 051014 FRAME: 0352

PATENT and APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rig For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☑ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	•
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	NEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of O for other good and valuable considera	ne Dollar (\$1.00), th ation,
Norton Garfinkle Name of inventor	133 East 62 nd Street <u>New York, NY 10021</u> Address	USA Nationality
Richard Garfinkle Name of Inventor	1446 East 54 th Place <u>Chicago, IL 60615</u> Address	USA Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
PRINCETON SCITECH, LLC Name of ASSIGNEE	133 East 62 nd Street Address	
(a Delaware Limited Liability Company) (Nationality)	New York, NY 10065	two deputem - Alfred - Alfred - Alfred - Alfred - Alfred
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	itatives of the ASSIGNEE	

M the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SOFTWARE METHOD FOR DATA STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL

and which is found in:

- (a) U.S. patent no. 9,940,345 issued on 04/10/2018 (U.S. application no.: 12/007,444 filed on January 10, 2008)
- (b) U.S. application no.: 12/324,959 filed on November 28, 2008

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors -page 1)

PATENT REEL: 051014 FRAME: 0353 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	e hereunto set hand and seal thisNove	mber 14, 2019
	1 1	Date of signing
Norton Garfinkle	Marcel	12/14/20 27
Name of Inventor	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Richard Garfinkle	Ju m	Note 2010
Name of Inventor	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors -page 2)